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2024 Margaret Faulkner
Springtime Invitational

Thursday, May 16 - Sunday, May 19
Ann Arbor Figure Skating Club
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Time Event
STADIUM

THURSDAY Begin End Name
Group / 
Round Type

THURSDAY - STADIUM
9:55 AM 10:12 AM ICE RESURFACE 17

10:12 AM 10:15 AM US & CANADA NATIONAL ANTHEMS 3
201 IJS

10:15 AM 10:50 AM
Juvenile Girls SP SP 2 1 5 20

202 IJS Open Juvenile Women SP SP 3 15
10:50 AM 11:05 AM ICE RESURFACE 15

203 IJS 11:05 AM 12:10 PM Intermediate Women Excel FS A A FS 10 2 6 5/5 65
204 IJS 12:10 PM 1:20 PM Intermediate Women Excel FS B B FS 11 2 6 5/6 70

1:20 PM 1:35 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
205 IJS 1:35 PM 2:40 PM Intermediate Plus Women Excel FS A A FS 10 2 6 5/5 65
206 IJS 2:40 PM 3:50 PM Intermediate Plus Women Excel FS B B FS 11 2 6 5/6 70

3:50 PM 4:05 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
207 IJS 4:05 PM 5:00 PM Intermediate Women SP (Skaters 1-10) SP 10 2 5 5/5 55

5:00 PM 5:15 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
207 IJS 5:15 PM 6:15 PM Intermediate Women SP (Skaters 11-22) SP 12 2 5 6/6 60

6:15 PM 6:30 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
208 IJS 6:30 PM 8:05 PM Novice Women SP SP 17 3 6 5/6/6 95

8:05 PM 8:20 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
209 IJS 8:20 PM 8:35 PM Juvenile Boys SP SP 1 1 5 10
210 IJS Intermediate Men SP SP 1 5
211 IJS 8:35 PM 8:45 PM Novice Men SP SP 1 1 6 10
212 CJS

8:45 PM 9:00 PM
Young Adult Lyrical Pop SHO 2 1 3 10

213 CJS Senior Lyrical Pop SHO 2 5
-- 9:00 PM -- End of Thursday -- 93

OLYMPIC
THURSDAY Begin End Name

Group / 
Round Type

THURSDAY - OLYMPIC
8:40 AM 8:57 AM ICE RESURFACE 17
8:57 AM 9:00 AM US & CANADA NATIONAL ANTHEMS 3

101 IJS 9:00 AM 9:30 AM SDS: Bronze Pattern Dance - Ten Fox (3) P1 SPD 9 1 3 30
102 IJS 9:30 AM 10:15 AM SDS: Pre-Bronze Pattern Dance - U.S. Cha Cha (3) P1 SPD 14 2 3 7/7 45
103 IJS 10:15 AM 11:10 AM SDS: Preliminary Pattern Dance - U.S. Dutch Waltz (3) P1 SPD 20 2 3 10/10 55

11:10 AM 11:25 AM ICE RESURFACE 15
104 IJS 11:25 AM 11:55 AM SDS: Bronze Pattern Dance - Willow Waltz Variation (2) P2 SPD 9 1 3 30
105 IJS 11:55 AM 12:40 PM SDS: Pre-Bronze Pattern Dance - Tango Fiesta (3) P2 SPD 14 2 3 7/7 45
106 IJS 12:40 PM 1:35 PM SDS: Preliminary Pattern Dance - Rhythm Blues (3) P2 SPD 20 2 3 10/10 55

1:35 PM 1:50 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
107 IJS 1:50 PM 2:05 PM SDS: Pre-Gold Pattern Dance - Kilian (4) P1 SPD 5 1 3 15
108 IJS 2:05 PM 2:40 PM SDS: Silver Pattern Dance - American Waltz (2) P1 SPD 10 2 3 5/5 35
109 IJS 2:40 PM 3:20 PM SDS: Pre-Silver Pattern Dance - 14-Step (4) P1 SPD 15 2 3 7/8 40

3:20 PM 3:35 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
110 IJS 3:35 PM 3:55 PM SDS: Pre-Gold Pattern Dance - Starlight Waltz Variation (1) P2 SPD 5 1 3 20
111 IJS 3:55 PM 4:25 PM SDS: Silver Pattern Dance - Tango Variation (2) P2 SPD 10 2 3 5/5 30
112 IJS 4:25 PM 5:10 PM SDS: Pre-Silver Pattern Dance - European Waltz (2) P2 SPD 15 2 3 7/8 45

5:10 PM 5:25 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
113 IJS

5:25 PM 5:35 PM
Juvenile Pattern Dance - Hickory Hoedown P1 PD 1 1 3 5

114 IJS Novice Pattern Dance - Westminster Waltz P1 PD 1 5
115 IJS 5:35 PM 5:50 PM SDS: Gold Pattern Dance - Westminster Waltz (2) P1 SPD 4 1 3 15
116 IJS 5:50 PM 6:10 PM SDS: Int. Pattern Dance - Ravensburger Waltz (2) P1 SPD 6 1 3 20
117 IJS 6:10 PM 6:30 PM SDS: Preliminary Shadow Dance - Dutch Waltz (3) SPD 7 1 3 20
118 IJS

6:30 PM 6:50 PM
SDS: Pre-Bronze Shadow Dance - U.S. Cha Cha (3) SPD 4 1 3 15

119 IJS SDS: Bronze Shadow Dance - Willow Waltz (3) SPD 2 5
120 IJS 6:50 PM 7:20 PM SDS: Pre-Silver Shadow Dance - 14-Step (4) SPD 9 2 3 4/5 30

7:20 PM 7:35 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
121 IJS 7:35 PM 7:45 PM SDS: Silver Shadow Dance - Tango (2) SPD 3 1 3 10
122 IJS

7:45 PM 7:55 PM
SDS: Pre-Gold Shadow Dace - Paso Doble (3) SPD 2 1 3 10

123 IJS SDS: Gold/Int. Shadow Dance - Golden Waltz (1) SPD 1 0
124 6.0

7:55 PM 8:05 PM
Adult Bronze Solo Pattern Dance - Fiesta Tango (2) P1 SPD 2 1 3 10

125 6.0 Adult Silver Solo Pattern Dance - Foxtrot (3) P1 SPD 1 0
126 IJS

8:05 PM 8:15 PM
Juvenile Pattern Dance - Ten Fox P2 PD 1 1 3 5

127 IJS Novice Pattern Dance - Tango P2 PD 1 5
128 IJS 8:15 PM 8:30 PM SDS: Gold Pattern Dance - Argentine Tango Variation (1) P2 SPD 4 1 3 15
129 IJS 8:30 PM 8:55 PM SDS: Int. Pattern Dance - Tango Romantica Variation (1) P2 SPD 6 1 3 25
130 6.0

8:55 PM 9:05 PM
Adult Bronze Solo Pattern Dance - Willow Waltz (2) P2 SPD 2 1 3 5

131 6.0 Adult Silver Solo Pattern Dance - American Waltz (2) P2 SPD 1 5
-- 9:05 PM -- End of Thursday -- 204
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Time Event
STADIUM
FRIDAY Begin End Name

Group / 
Round Type

FRIDAY - STADIUM
8:40 AM 8:57 AM ICE RESURFACE 17
8:57 AM 9:00 AM US & CANADA NATIONAL ANTHEMS 3

214 IJS 9:00 AM 10:05 AM Intermediate Women FS (Skaters 1-10) FS 10 2 6 5/5 65
10:05 AM 10:20 AM ICE RESURFACE 15

214 IJS 10:20 AM 11:25 AM Intermediate Women FS (Skaters 11-20) FS 10 2 6 5/5 65
11:25 AM 11:40 AM ICE RESURFACE 15

215 IJS 11:40 AM 12:35 PM Juvenile Girls Excel FS FS 9 2 5 4/5 55
216 IJS 12:35 PM 1:30 PM Juvenile Plus Girls Excel FS A A FS 9 2 5 4/5 55

1:30 PM 1:45 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
217 IJS 1:45 PM 2:40 PM Juvenile Plus Girls Excel FS B B FS 9 2 5 4/5 55
218 IJS 2:40 PM 3:35 PM Juvenile Plus Girls Excel FS C C FS 9 2 5 4/5 55

3:35 PM 3:50 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
219 IJS 3:50 PM 5:05 PM Juvenile Girls FS FS 13 2 5 6/7 75
220 IJS 5:05 PM 5:15 PM Open Juvenile Women FS FS 1 1 5 10

5:15 PM 5:30 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
221 IJS 5:30 PM 7:05 PM Novice Women FS FS 13 3 6 4/4/5 95
222 6.0

7:05 PM 7:25 PM
Aspire 1 Boys Free Skate FS 2 1 4 10

223 6.0 Aspire 3 Boys Free Skate FS 4 10
224 6.0 7:25 PM 7:40 PM Pre-Preliminary Boys Excel FS FS 2 1 4 10

7:40 PM 7:55 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
226 IJS 7:55 PM 8:10 PM Pre-Preliminary Boys FS FS 3 1 4 15
227 IJS

8:10 PM 8:40 PM
Preliminary Boys FS FS 1 1 4 10

228 IJS Preliminary Plus Boys Excel FS FS 3 10
229 IJS Pre-Juvenile Plus Boys Excel FS 2 10
230 IJS

8:40 PM 9:10 PM
Juvenile Plus Boys Excel FS 1 1 5 10

231 IJS Juvenile Boys FS FS 5 20
232 IJS 9:10 PM 9:25 PM Senior Men Excel FS 1 1 6 15

-- 9:25 PM -- End of Friday -- 109

OLYMPIC
FRIDAY Begin End Name

Group / 
Round Type

FRIDAY - OLYMPIC
8:40 AM 8:57 AM ICE RESURFACE 17
8:57 AM 9:00 AM US & CANADA NATIONAL ANTHEMS 3

132 IJS 9:00 AM 9:45 AM SDS: Novice Combined - Pattern Dance - Starlight Waltz (2) IR PD 12 2 3 6/6 45
133 IJS 9:45 AM 10:55 AM SDS: Juvenile Combined - Pattern Dance - 10-Fox (3) IR PD 22 3 3 7/7/8 70

10:55 AM 11:10 AM ICE RESURFACE 15
134 IJS 11:10 AM 12:00 PM SDS: Junior Combined - Rhythm Dance IR RD 9 2 4 4/5 50
135 IJS 12:00 PM 1:00 PM SDS: Novice Combined - Free Dance FR FD 12 2 3 6/6 60

1:00 PM 1:15 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
136 IJS 1:15 PM 1:20 PM Juvenile Free Dance FD 1 1 3 5
137 IJS 1:20 PM 2:50 PM SDS: Juvenile Combined - Free Dance FR FD 22 4 3 5/5/6/6 90

2:50 PM 3:05 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
138 IJS 3:05 PM 4:00 PM SDS: Junior Combined - Free Dance FR FD 9 2 4 4/5 55
139 IJS 4:00 PM 5:00 PM SDS: Intermediate Combined - Pattern Dance - Foxtrot (3) IR PD 21 3 3 7/7/7 60

5:00 PM 5:15 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
140 IJS 5:15 PM 6:15 PM SDS: Senior Combined - Rhythm Dance IR RD 12 2 4 6/6 60

6:15 PM 6:30 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
141 IJS 6:30 PM 8:10 PM SDS: Intermediate Combined - Free Dance FR FD 21 4 3 5/5/5/6 100

8:10 PM 8:25 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
142 IJS 8:25 PM 9:40 PM SDS: Senior Combined - Free Dance FR FD 12 2 4 6/6 75

-- 9:40 PM -- End of Friday -- 153
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Time Event
STADIUM

SATURDAY Begin End Name
Group / 
Round Type

SATURDAY - STADIUM
8:10 AM 8:27 AM ICE RESURFACE 17
8:27 AM 8:30 AM US & CANADA NATIONAL ANTHEMS 3

233 - IJS 8:30 AM 9:35 AM Junior Women Excel FS FS 8 2 6 4/4 65
234 - IJS 9:35 AM 10:35 AM Novice Women Excel FS Group A A FS 8 2 6 4/4 60

10:35 AM 10:50 AM ICE RESURFACE 15
235 - IJS 10:50 AM 11:55 AM Novice Women Excel FS Group B B FS 9 2 6 4/5 65
236 - IJS 11:55 AM 12:30 PM Senior Women Excel FS FS 4 1 6 35

12:30 PM 12:45 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
237 - IJS 12:45 PM 1:45 PM Preliminary Girls FS FS 13 2 4 6/7 60
238 - IJS 1:45 PM 2:20 PM Pre-Juvenile Plus Girls Excel FS A A FS 7 1 4 35
239 - IJS 2:20 PM 2:55 PM Pre-Juvenile Plus Girls Excel FS B B FS 7 1 4 35

2:55 PM 3:10 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
240 - 6.0 3:10 PM 3:25 PM Adult High Beginner Women FS FS 3 1 5 15
241 - 6.0 3:25 PM 3:35 PM Adult Pre-Bronze Women FS FS 3 1 5 10
242 - IJS 3:35 PM 4:05 PM Adult Silver Women FS FS 5 1 5 30
243 - IJS 4:05 PM 4:25 PM Adult Gold Women FS FS 3 1 5 20
244 - IJS 4:25 PM 5:05 PM Pre-Juvenile Plus Girls Excel FS C C FS 8 1 4 40

5:05 PM 5:20 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
245 - IJS 5:20 PM 6:00 PM Pre-Juvenile Plus Girls Excel FS D D FS 8 1 4 40
246 - IJS 6:00 PM 6:35 PM Pre-Juvenile Plus Girls Excel FS E E FS 8 1 4 35
247 - IJS 6:35 PM 7:45 PM Pre-Juvenile Girls FS FS 15 2 4 7/8 70

7:45 PM 8:00 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
248 - IJS 8:00 PM 8:10 PM Intermediate Pairs FS FS 1 1 6 10
249 - IJS 8:10 PM 9:00 PM Junior Women SP SP 7 2 6 3/4 50
250 - IJS 9:00 PM 9:35 PM Senior Women SP SP 6 1 6 35

-- 9:35 PM -- End of Saturday -- 123

OLYMPIC
SATURDAY Begin End Name

Group / 
Round Type

SATURDAY - OLYMPIC
8:40 AM 8:55 AM ICE RESURFACE 15
8:55 AM 9:00 AM US & CANADA NATIONAL ANTHEMS 5

143 ZAM 6.0
9:00 AM 9:20 AM

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves A A CM 7 1 3 20
144 LBY 6.0 Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves B B CM 7
145 ZAM 6.0

9:20 AM 9:35 AM
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves C C CM 7 1 3 15

146 LBY 6.0 Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves CM 7
147 ZAM 6.0

9:35 AM 9:45 AM
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves CM 5 1 3 10

148 LBY 6.0 Adult Pre-Bronze Women Compulsory Moves CM 2 0
149 CTR IJS 9:45 AM 10:15 AM Pre-Preliminary Spin Challenge SC 9 1 3 30
150 CTR IJS 10:15 AM 10:35 AM Preliminary Spin Challenge SC 8 1 3 20
151 CTR IJS 10:35 AM 11:00 AM Pre-Juvenile Spin Challenge SC 8 1 3 25

11:00 AM 11:15 AM ICE RESURFACE 15
152 CTR IJS 11:15 AM 11:55 AM Pre-Preliminary Jump Challenge JC 13 2 3 6/7 40
153 CTR IJS 11:55 AM 12:20 PM Preliminary Jump Challenge JC 9 1 3 25
154 CTR IJS 12:20 PM 12:45 PM Pre-Juvenile Jump Challenge JC 9 1 3 25

12:45 PM 1:00 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
155 - IJS 1:00 PM 1:35 PM Pre-Preliminary Girls FS A A FS 8 1 4 35
156 - IJS 1:35 PM 2:10 PM Pre-Preliminary Girls FS B B FS 8 1 4 35
157 - 6.0 2:10 PM 2:30 PM Preliminary Girls Excel FS A A FS 7 1 4 20
158 - 6.0 2:30 PM 2:50 PM Preliminary Girls Excel FS B B FS 7 1 4 20

2:50 PM 3:05 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
159 - 6.0 3:05 PM 3:25 PM Preliminary Girls Excel FS C C FS 7 1 4 20
160 - 6.0 3:25 PM 3:45 PM Preliminary Girls Excel FS D D FS 7 1 4 20
161 - 6.0 3:45 PM 4:05 PM Pre-Preliminary Girls Excel FS D D FS 8 1 4 20
162 - 6.0 4:05 PM 4:30 PM Pre-Preliminary Girls Excel FS C C FS 8 1 4 25
163 - 6.0 4:30 PM 4:50 PM Pre-Preliminary Girls Excel FS B B FS 8 1 4 20
164 - 6.0

4:50 PM 5:15 PM
Pre-Preliminary Girls Excel FS A A FS 8 1 4 25

225 - 6.0 Preliminary Boys Excel FS 2
5:15 PM 5:30 PM ICE RESURFACE 15

165 - CJS
5:30 PM 5:45 PM

Preliminary Lyrical Pop SHO 2 1 3 10
166 - CJS Pre-Juvenile Lyrical Pop SHO 3 5
167 - CJS 5:45 PM 5:50 PM Masters Lyrical Pop SHO 2 5
168 - CJS

5:50 PM 6:10 PM
Open Juvenile Emotional Performance SHO 3 1 3 15

169 - CJS Intermediate Emotional Performance SHO 1 5
170 - CJS 6:10 PM 6:30 PM Preliminary Emotional Performance SHO 7 1 3 20
171 - CJS 6:30 PM 6:45 PM Pre-Juvenile Emotional Performance SHO 4 1 3 15
172 - CJS 6:45 PM 7:00 PM Senior Emotional Performance SHO 3 1 3 15
173 - CJS

7:00 PM 7:15 PM
Adult Silver Emotional Performance SHO 3 1 3 10

174 - CJS Masters Emotional Performance SHO 2 5
7:15 PM 7:30 PM ICE RESURFACE 15

175 - CJS 7:30 PM 8:05 PM Preliminary Character Performance SHO 12 2 3 6/6 35
176 - CJS 8:05 PM 8:20 PM Pre-Juvenile Character Performance SHO 1 1 3 5
177 - CJS Juvenile/Open-Juvenile Character Performance SHO 3 10
178 - CJS 8:20 PM 8:35 PM Senior Character Performance SHO 3 1 3 15
179 - CJS 8:35 PM 8:45 PM Young Adult Character Performance SHO 1 1 3 5
180 - CJS Masters Character Performance SHO 1 5

-- 8:45 PM -- End of Saturday -- 220
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Time Event
STADIUM
SUNDAY Begin End Name

Group / 
Round Type

SUNDAY - STADIUM
8:40 AM 8:57 AM ICE RESURFACE 17
8:57 AM 9:00 AM US & CANADA NATIONAL ANTHEMS 3

251 IJS 9:00 AM 9:45 AM Preliminary Plus Girls Excel FS E E FS 9 1 4 45
252 IJS 9:45 AM 10:25 AM Preliminary Plus Girls Excel FS D D FS 9 1 4 40
253 IJS 10:25 AM 11:05 AM Preliminary Plus Girls Excel FS C C FS 9 1 4 40

11:05 AM 11:20 AM ICE RESURFACE 15
254 IJS 11:20 AM 12:00 PM Preliminary Plus Girls Excel FS B B FS 9 1 4 40
255 IJS 12:00 PM 12:35 PM Preliminary Plus Girls Excel FS A A FS 9 1 4 35
256 IJS 12:35 PM 1:15 PM Junior Women FS FS 5 1 6 40

1:15 PM 1:30 PM ICE RESURFACE 15
257 IJS 1:30 PM 2:05 PM Senior Women FS FS 4 1 6 35
258 6.0 2:05 PM 2:25 PM Aspire 4 Girls Excel FS A A FS 5 1 4 20
259 6.0 2:25 PM 2:40 PM Aspire 4 Girls Excel FS B B FS 5 1 4 15
260 6.0 2:40 PM 3:00 PM Aspire 4 Girls Excel FS C C FS 6 1 4 20

-- 3:00 PM -- End of Sunday -- 70

OLYMPIC
SUNDAY Begin End Name

Group / 
Round Type

SUNDAY - OLYMPIC
8:15 AM 8:32 AM ICE RESURFACE 17
8:32 AM 8:35 AM US & CANADA NATIONAL ANTHEMS 3

181 6.0
8:35 AM 9:10 AM

Aspire 3 Girls Excel FS A A FS 5 1 4 20
182 6.0 Aspire 3 Girls Excel FS B B FS 5 15
183 6.0

9:10 AM 9:40 AM
Aspire 3 Girls Excel FS C C FS 5 1 4 15

184 6.0 Aspire 3 Girls Excel FS D D FS 6 15
185 6.0

9:40 AM 10:15 AM
Aspire 3 Girls Excel FS E E FS 6 1 4 20

186 6.0 Aspire 3 Girls Excel FS F F FS 6 15
10:15 AM 10:30 AM ICE RESURFACE 15

187 6.0
10:30 AM 11:05 AM

Aspire 2 Girls Excel FS A A FS 6 1 4 20
188 6.0 Aspire 2 Girls Excel FS B B FS 6 15
189 6.0

11:05 AM 11:40 AM
Aspire 2 Girls Excel FS C C FS 6 1 4 20

190 6.0 Aspire 2 Girls Excel FS D D FS 6 15
191 6.0

11:40 AM 12:15 PM
Aspire 2 Girls Excel FS E E FS 6 1 4 20

192 6.0 Aspire 2 Girls Excel FS F F FS 6 15
193 6.0

12:15 PM 12:50 PM
Aspire 2 Girls Excel FS G G FS 6 1 4 20

194 6.0 Aspire 2 Girls Excel FS H H FS 7 15
12:50 PM 1:05 PM ICE RESURFACE 15

195 6.0
1:05 PM 1:35 PM

Aspire 1 Girls Excel FS A A FS 5 1 4 15
196 6.0 Aspire 1 Girls Excel FS B B FS 5 15
197 6.0

1:35 PM 2:05 PM
Aspire 1 Girls Excel FS C C FS 5 1 4 15

198 6.0 Aspire 1 Girls Excel FS D D FS 6 15
199 6.0

2:05 PM 2:40 PM
Aspire 1 Girls Excel FS E E FS 6 1 4 20

300 6.0 Aspire 1 Girls Excel FS F F FS 6 15
301 6.0 2:40 PM 3:00 PM Aspire 1 Girls Excel FS G G FS 6 1 4 20

-- 3:00 PM -- End of Sunday -- 121
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